AMENDMENT NO.    2_
C O N T R A C T  N O.  35099 

FOR
Marketing Campaign for RWPC with Ant Hill Marketing
Pursuant to Ordinance No. 178038

This Contract was made and entered into on the 5th day of December, 2003, by and between Ant Hill Marketing, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of  Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1.
This contract is hereby extended through November 30, 2006.  The original contract No. 35099 called for the right of the City and the Consortium to renew the contract for a period of up to three (3) years if Contractor’s work was deemed satisfactory.  Contractor’s work was satisfactory and the City and the Consortium would like to renew the contract for another year.  The amendment will renew this contract for a 3rd and final year based upon evaluation of Contractor’s work by the Consortium Conservation Committee (CCC) and Consortium Board budget approval in March 2006.
2.
The Scope of Work is amended and includes the changes identified in Exhibit A, attached to this amendment:
3.
Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $160,000.  A total of $107,409 has been approved in the Consortium budget for FY 2005-2006 and $52,591 for FY 2006-2007 pending Consortium Board budget approval in March 2006.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Ant Hill Marketing
By:                                                                             __
                                                                                ___ 

(Name and Title)

Address:​​​​​​​​​​​​_____________________________________
Telephone: _______________________
CITY OF PORTLAND

Approved as to form:
___________________________________

City Attorney
