ORDINANCE NO.   179799 AS AMENDED
*Amend contract with Ant Hill Marketing to develop a marketing Campaign for the Regional Water Providers Consortium (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 35099)
The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1.  The Council finds:

1.  The City entered into Contract No. 35099 on December 8, 2003 with Ant Hill Marketing to develop a summer multi-media campaign for the Regional Water Providers Consortium (Consortium).  The Portland Water Bureau provides staffing for the Consortium through an Intergovernmental Agreement.
2.  The City and Contractor completed a successful multi-media campaign, including television, radio, public relation events and web site development.  The City would like to continue with the "Be Water Smart" campaign developed by Ant Hill Marketing for an additional season.
3.  The original Contract, No. 35099, called for the right of the City and the Consortium to renew the contract for a period of up to three (3) years if Contractor’s work was deemed satisfactory.  Contractor’s work was satisfactory.  The Consortium would like the opportunity to renew this contract for a 3rd and final year based upon evaluation of Contractor’s work by the Consortium Conservation Committee (CCC) and Consortium Board budget approval in March 2006.
4.  The original amount of the contract was for $160,000.   $107,409 has been approved in the Consortium budget for FY 2005-2006 and $52,591 in FY 2006-2007 pending Consortium Board budget approval in March 2006.  

NOW, THEREFORE, The Council directs:

a. That the Commissioner of Public Safety and Auditor are authorized to execute on behalf of the City an amendment to Contract No. 35099 with Ant Hill Marketing in a form in accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit A.
b. That the Commissioner of Public Safety and Auditor are authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to Water Bureau’s FY 2005-2006 Budget, Account 521000, Project Number 1925, Center Code 18094141, when demand is present and approved by the proper authorities.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the production work for this contract needs to begin immediately so that media is ready to launch by Spring 2006 and there is sufficient time for the Regional Water Providers Consortium input, review and approval; therefore this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

	Passed by the Council,  November 30, 2005
	GARY BLACKMER

	
	Auditor of the City of Portland

	Commissioner Leonard
	By /S/ Susan Parsons

	Lindsey Berman

October 31, 2005
	Deputy


BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.  1406 1493-2005

ACTION TAKEN:

NOVEMBER 23, 2005 CONTINUED TO NOVEMBER 30, 2005 9:30 AM
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.  179799 AS AMENDED 
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  E m p l o y e r
1

